RESOLUTION NO. 15-74

- CKN C - WEX

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

	i e
OF _	SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN (1) To the management on the 1944. DAY
	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENT WITH THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY COMBINED GENERAL HEALTH DISTRICT FOR THE PERIOD OF ONE YEAR COMMENCING JANUARY 1, 1974.
	THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
said heald 1974 Gener ville plus	Section 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed into a contract with the Montgomery County Board of Health whereby Board of Health would conduct a public health program and render public th services for the City of Centerville for one year commencing January 1, equivalent to the program carried on within the Montgomery County ral Health District in consideration of the payment by the City of Centere of the sum of Sixteen Thousand Three Hundred Eleven (\$16,311.00) Dollars the amount of reimbursement received from the State Treasurer and rally known as State Subsidy to Local Health.
to co	Section 2. That the City Manager be authorized to enter into a lemental agreement with the Board of Health to employ the Board of Health enduct housing inspections on an as-needed basis at a cost to the City of per hour.
passa	Section 3. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon age.
	PASSED this 15th day of April , 1974.
	Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio
	mayor or the city of centerville, only
ATTES	ST:
	of the Council of the O
	CERTIFICATE
Ohio, tion on th	The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolu- No. 15-7+, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, the 15+1 day of 1974.
	Clerk of the Council
	CTELK OF THE COUNCIL